®®
Electrical Products Catalog 83
DC MOTORS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
GENERAL INFORMATION.............................................................................................................84
NEMA C-FACE BOLT CIRCLE DIMENSIONS...............................................................................85
PERMANENT MAGNET 1/12 HP TENV.........................................................................................85
PERMANENT MAGNET 1/6-5 HP TENV AND TEFC ...............................................................86-87

the factory with complete details i.e., maximum temperature,
HP, enclosure, mounting, etc.
CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
With few exceptions, noted below, motor catalog numbers
indicate voltage HP and enclosure.
V9 SERIES – 1/6 – 1 HP, 90 VDC armature, 50/100 VDC field.
V9 16 0 0 — – B
| | | | | |
A B C D E F
A – Series designation D – Mounting
B – 16 - 1/6 HP 0 – NEMA C-Face
25 - 1/4 HP 1 – Rigid Base
33 - 1/3 HP E – Enclosure*
50 - 1/2 HP No letter – Open dripproof
75 - 3/4 HP T – TENV
100 - 1 HP TF – TEFC
C – 0 - 1750 RPM (Standard) X – Explosion-proof
1 - 1150 RPM F – Manufacturer
2 - 2500 RPM B – Baldor
3 - 3450 RPM
V18 SERIES – 3/4-5 HP, 180VDC armature, 100/200VDC
field.
V18 10 0 TF –B
| | | | |
A B C D E
A – Series designation C – Mounting
B – HP 0 – NEMA C-Face
10 - 1 HP 1 – Rigid Base
15 - 1-1/2 HP D – Enclosure*
20 - 2 HP No letter – Open dripproof
30 - 3 HP T – TENV
50 - 5 HP TF – TEFC
X – Explosion-proof
E – Manufacturer
B – Baldor
PM MOTORS
PM 9 16 AT – B PM 18 100 AT – I
| | | | | | | | | |
A B C D E A B C D E
A – PM Series designation D – Enclosure*
B – Voltage, armature No letter – Open dripproof
9-90VDC AT, T – TENV
18-180VDC ATF, TF – TEFC
C – HP WB – Washdown (BISSC)
16 - 1/6 HP   100 - 1 HP E – Manufacturer
25 - 1/4 HP 150 - 1-1/2 HP B – Baldor
33 - 1/3 HP 200 - 2 HP I – Indiana General
50 - 1/2 HP 300 - 3 HP
75 - 3/4 HP
OPTIONS AND MODIFICATIONS
From an economic and delivery standpoint, it is, of course,
preferable that standard stock motors be specified for an appli -